
NOTICE OF OLDER AMERICANS ACT FUNDING AVAILABLE 4/5/24

Every four years, as required, Sourcewise shall hold a competitive bid process known as a Request for Proposal (RFP) for 

Older Americans Act (OAA) programs which receive investment with an aggregate allocation of more than $100,000. 

Sourcewise announces the availability of Title III B Supportive Services, Title III C Nutrition Services, Title III D Evidence 

Based Health Promotion, Title III E Family Caregiver Support Services, Title VII A LTC Ombudsman Services, Title VII Elder 

Abuse Prevention, LTC Ombudsman funding to administer selected Older Americans Act (OAA) programming for the 

contract period beginning on July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, for:  

 Title III B Adult Day Care/Health Services $105,000

 Title III B Case Management $50,000

 Title III B Legal Services $220,000

 Title III B LTC Ombudsman Services $334,163

 Title III C Congregate Meals $1,829,755

 Title III C Home Delivered Meals $1,286,038

 Title III D Disease Prevention & Health Promotion $126,127

 Title III E FCSP Respite In Home $32,400

 Title III E FCSP Respite Out of Home Day Care $200,000

 Title III E FCSP Caregiver Training $32,400

 Title III E FCSP Community Education on Caregiving $48,600

 Title III E Older Relative Caregiver Case Management $46,170

 Title VII A LTC Ombudsman Services $67,230

 Title VII Elder Abuse Prevention $22,079

 LTC Ombudsman $132,398

Program specifications, funding requirements, application templates are available in the Sourcewise Invitation for Bid 

& Request for Proposal Procedure, Older Americans Act programs are available on the Sourcewise website at: 

www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/.   

The release date for RFP, Older Americans Act (OAA) Programs, please review carefully and plan accordingly. 

Issue Date of Proposal: April 8, 2024 

Older Americans Act (OAA) Programs 

Title III B, Title III C, Title III D, Title III E, Title VII and LTCO Ombudsman 

Monday, April 8, 2024 

Applications, budget templates, instructions will become available on the date outlined above. The application, 

instructions and templates are available on the Sourcewise website at: www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/ 

Eligible Organizations: 

All interested applicants, whether public, private, non-profit, or profit-making agencies are eligible organizations. Private 

individuals are not eligible to apply for this grant. Contract awards made to for-profit organizations must be approved by 

the Californian Department of Aging. All recipients of funds that are private agencies must be incorporated to safeguard 

the interests of the California Department of Aging and Sourcewise.  

https://www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/
http://www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/


  2 

Bidders Conference: 

A Bidder’s Conference will be scheduled on Thursday, April 11, 2024, from 10AM-11AM via Zoom teleconference. 

Join on your computer or mobile app.  

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88261915785?pwd=SktFYkU1eGZ2NUNwK081L3ZKbjBsQT09 

Meeting ID: 882 6191 5785 

Or call in (audio only)  

One tap mobile 

+16699009128,,88261915785#,,,,*890711# US (San Jose) 

+16694449171,,88261915785#,,,,*890711# US 

Technical Assistance: 

Contact Judy Nguyen jnguyen@mysourcewise.com to ask questions related to the Older Americans Act (OAA) RFP 

process.  

Letter of Intent: 

The Letter of Intent is required to be submitted by the bidder on/or before Friday, April 12, 2024, to Sourcewise at 4:00 

p.m. electronically to, Judy Nguyen jnguyen@mysourcewise.com.  

The authorized signature is acceptable in two formats: (1) ink signature and scanned or (2) signed electronically using 

DocuSign or Adobe Acrobat with authentic digital signature submit the signed Letter of Intent to, Judy Nguyen 

jnguyen@mysourcewise.com. 

All bidders must complete and return the letter of intent; partial submissions and alternative formats will not be 

accepted. 

Proposal Due Date: 

Complete paper & electronic proposals must be submitted to Sourcewise, or they will not be considered for funding on 

Tuesday, May 7, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. The below submissions are required:  

One (1) complete electronic proposal submitted by email to, Judy Nguyen, jnguyen@mysourcewise.com. 

And one (1) original and five (5) hardcopies should be delivered or mailed to Sourcewise at, 3100 De La Cruz Blvd, Suite 

310, Santa Clara, CA 95054  

Funding Availability: 

Proposals must be limited to the amount of funds that correspond to the specific program(s) available in the Older 

Americans Act (OAA) Programs RFP as stated. Each of the allocations represents a planning estimate provided by the 

California Department of Aging and/or Federal Government and is subject to change. Funding is contingent upon the 

availability of federal funds, including the Sourcewise planning process. 

Contract Period: 

July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025. A contract renewal for up to three years following the initial contract year is allowable at 

the discretion of the AAA which is subject to annual renegotiation and availability of Federal, State, and local funding. 

The renewal contract term is from July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026.  

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88261915785?pwd=SktFYkU1eGZ2NUNwK081L3ZKbjBsQT09
mailto:jnguyen@mysourcewise.com
mailto:jnguyen@mysourcewise.com
mailto:jnguyen@mysourcewise.com
mailto:jnguyen@mysourcewise.com

	Notice of Older Americans Act Funding Available     4/5/24

